

**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT**

FREES AND NICHOLS, INC.
BID DATE: April 27, 2022

LONG MEADOW DRIVE - HUNT DRIVE TO ST. ANDREWS DRIVE (BOND 2018) - CITY PROJECT NO. 18030A				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		A. Ortiz Construction and Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St., Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Hamman Excavating 1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART A: GENERAL													
A1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part A)	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,049.72	\$11,049.72	\$18,360.39	\$18,360.39	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$19,302.50	\$19,302.50
A2	Bonds and Insurance (Max 2%)	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$38,684.40	\$38,684.40	\$35,617.68	\$35,617.68	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,524.26	\$40,524.26
A3	Clear Right-of-Way	AC	2	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$11,179.32	\$22,358.64	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
A4	Ozone Day	DAY	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,683.87	\$10,683.87	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A5	Survey Monument	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
A6	Traffic Control Plan by Professional Engineer	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A7	Traffic Control Mobilization/Adjustments	LS	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A8	Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades, Channelizing Devices, LPCBs, etc.)	MO	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,176.00	\$5,880.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
A9	Arrow Boards for Traffic Control	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,692.50	\$11,385.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
A10	Message Boards for Traffic Control (Full Matrix)	EA	2	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$22,064.00	\$44,128.00	\$7,040.00	\$14,080.00	\$22,367.50	\$44,735.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
A11	Temporary Traffic Signalization (Timber Pole Span Wire for all Traffic Control Phases)	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,480.00	\$4,480.00	\$183,200.00	\$183,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$163,200.00	\$163,200.00
A12	Block Sodding	SY	4,000	\$14.00	\$56,000.00	\$5.47	\$21,880.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.50	\$30,000.00	\$23.00	\$92,000.00
A13	Silt Fence for Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LF	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.03	\$2,012.00	\$7.75	\$3,100.00	\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
A14	Rock Filter Dam	LF	50	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$245.01	\$12,250.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
A15	Curb Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$717.36	\$5,738.88	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
A16	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A17	Tree Protection	EA	5	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,325.77	\$11,628.85	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal Part 'A' (Items A1 thru A17)				\$264,851.00		\$218,774.86		\$385,568.07		\$325,871.00		\$445,876.76	
PART B: STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
B1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part B)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,755.79	\$28,755.79	\$28,831.24	\$28,831.24	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,174.92	\$39,174.92
B2	Street Excavation	SY	4,068	\$21.00	\$85,428.00	\$12.67	\$51,541.56	\$9.00	\$36,612.00	\$5.00	\$20,340.00	\$20.00	\$81,360.00
B3	12" Compacted Subgrade with top 8" Lime Stabilized	SY	4,068	\$31.00	\$126,108.00	\$27.88	\$113,415.84	\$3.50	\$14,238.00	\$25.00	\$101,700.00	\$15.00	\$61,020.00
B4	Lime	TON	81	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$344.96	\$27,941.76	\$1,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$250.00	\$20,250.00
B5	9" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Gr. 1-2)	SY	4,131	\$43.00	\$177,633.00	\$29.50	\$121,864.50	\$35.00	\$144,585.00	\$25.00	\$103,275.00	\$35.00	\$144,585.00
B6	Prime Coat (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	511	\$11.00	\$5,621.00	\$9.18	\$4,690.98	\$6.00	\$3,066.00	\$8.64	\$4,415.04	\$8.50	\$4,343.50
B7	One Course Surface Treatment Underseal (Asphalt Binder and Aggregate)	SY	3,409	\$8.00	\$27,272.00	\$6.27	\$21,374.43	\$5.75	\$19,601.75	\$8.05	\$27,442.45	\$10.50	\$35,794.50
B8	3" HMACP (Type D) Surface Course	SY	3,409	\$34.00	\$115,906.00	\$34.22	\$116,655.98	\$25.00	\$85,225.00	\$47.54	\$162,063.86	\$50.00	\$170,450.00
B9	6" Concrete Driveway	SF	4,084	\$15.00	\$61,260.00	\$16.07	\$65,629.88	\$16.00	\$65,344.00	\$15.00	\$61,260.00	\$25.00	\$102,100.00
B10	Concrete Median	SY	47	\$185.00	\$8,695.00	\$136.64	\$6,422.08	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$108.00	\$5,076.00	\$185.00	\$8,695.00
B11	7" Concrete Golf Cart Crossing	SY	235	\$140.00	\$32,900.00	\$126.56	\$29,741.60	\$120.00	\$28,200.00	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	\$200.00	\$47,000.00
B12	Speed Humps	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,883.20	\$9,766.40	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$4,830.00	\$9,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
B13	Unanticipated Concrete Driveway Removal	SF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.60	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
B14	Asphalt Pavement Repair (Type 1)	SY	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$124.32	\$12,432.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$102.70	\$10,270.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(ARROW)(125MIL)	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$392.00	\$1,176.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(WORD)(125MIL)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$448.00	\$448.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
B17	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	440	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$0.62	\$272.80	\$1.50	\$660.00	\$0.66	\$290.40	\$1.00	\$440.00
B18	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4"(SLD)(DBL)(090MIL)	LF	865	\$2.00	\$1,730.00	\$1.23	\$1,063.95	\$3.00	\$2,595.00	\$1.32	\$1,141.80	\$1.50	\$1,297.50
B19	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.23	\$123.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.32	\$132.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
B20	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$22.96	\$688.80	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$24.60	\$738.00	\$23.00	\$690.00
B21	TY II-C Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized)	EA	16	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$7.28	\$116.48	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$7.80	\$124.80	\$8.00	\$128.00
B22	TY II-A-A Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized)	EA	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$168.00	\$6,720.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$7.20	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
B23	TY II-B-B Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized)	EA	5	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$13.44	\$67.20	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$14.40	\$72.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
B24	Furnish and Install Street Sign Assembly w/9" Blades (Green) and Stop Sign	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT**

FREES AND NICHOLS, INC.
 BID DATE: April 27, 2022

LONG MEADOW DRIVE - HUNT DRIVE TO ST. ANDREWS DRIVE (BOND 2018) - CITY PROJECT NO. 18030A				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		A. Ortiz Construction and Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St., Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Hamman Excavating 1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B25	Furnish And Install Roadside Traffic Sign And Sign Support Assembly (Triangular Slipbase System)	EA	25	\$950.00	\$23,750.00	\$840.00	\$21,000.00	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
B26	Remove Existing Sign and Sign Assembly	EA	9	\$155.00	\$1,395.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
B27	Allowance for Irrigation Improvements	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B28	Allowance for Unanticipated Traffic Signal Improvements	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
B29	Allowance for Unanticipated Street -Related Improvements	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Subtotal Part 'B' (Items B1 thru B29)				\$792,321.00		\$703,245.03		\$605,455.99		\$672,139.35		\$822,673.42	
PART C: ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
C1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part C)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,489.72	\$3,489.72	\$8,252.75	\$8,252.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,427.70	\$7,427.70
C2	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	9,550	\$11.00	\$105,050.00	\$13.51	\$129,020.50	\$13.50	\$128,925.00	\$8.00	\$76,400.00	\$12.00	\$114,600.00
C3	Concrete Curb Ramp	SF	461	\$34.00	\$15,674.00	\$24.57	\$11,326.77	\$32.00	\$14,752.00	\$25.00	\$11,525.00	\$30.00	\$13,830.00
C4	Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	100	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$79.21	\$7,921.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
C5	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	186	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$22.96	\$4,270.56	\$35.00	\$6,510.00	\$24.60	\$4,575.60	\$23.00	\$4,278.00
C6	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (BLACK)6"(SHADOW)(125MIL)	LF	228	\$5.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.48	\$1,021.44	\$6.00	\$1,368.00	\$4.80	\$1,094.40	\$7.00	\$1,596.00
C7	Unanticipated Concrete Sidewalk Removal	SF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.60	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
C8	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Subtotal Part 'C' (Items C1 thru C8)				\$149,614.00		\$167,609.99		\$173,307.75		\$113,095.00		\$155,981.70	
PART D: STORM WATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS													
D1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part D)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,168.69	\$17,168.69	\$17,381.38	\$17,381.38	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,873.20	\$16,873.20
D2	18" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	125	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$133.69	\$16,711.25	\$155.00	\$19,375.00	\$132.25	\$16,531.25	\$180.00	\$22,500.00
D3	24" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	658	\$160.00	\$105,280.00	\$145.12	\$95,488.96	\$170.00	\$111,860.00	\$184.00	\$121,072.00	\$200.00	\$131,600.00
D4	Tie-In Existing 18" Dia. RCP	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,565.52	\$13,565.52	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D5	Tie-In Existing 24" Dia. RCP	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$14,275.96	\$14,275.96	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
D6	Sidewalk Drain	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,378.01	\$6,756.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
D7	5' Standard Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,046.95	\$4,046.95	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
D8	10' Standard Curb Inlet	EA	5	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,269.42	\$21,347.10	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$10,350.00	\$51,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
D9	5' Dia. Concrete Storm Water Manhole (Type 'A')	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,886.46	\$23,659.38	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,580.00	\$31,740.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
D10	Tie-in 24" to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,186.17	\$18,372.34	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$28,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
D11	6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2,375	\$29.00	\$68,875.00	\$43.89	\$104,238.75	\$33.50	\$79,562.50	\$28.00	\$66,500.00	\$24.00	\$57,000.00
D12	6" Header Curb	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.83	\$30,415.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.60	\$7,800.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00
D13	Trench Safety for Storm Water Conduits	LF	783	\$3.00	\$2,349.00	\$5.00	\$3,915.00	\$10.00	\$7,830.00	\$5.75	\$4,502.25	\$8.00	\$6,264.00
D14	Trench Safety for Storm Water Manhole, Junction Box, and Inlets	EA	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
D15	Allowance for Unanticipated Storm Water Improvements	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Subtotal Part 'D' (Items D1 thru D15)				\$341,879.00		\$420,160.92		\$365,008.88		\$399,370.50		\$354,337.20	
PART E: WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
E1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part E)	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,688.69	\$12,688.69	\$14,446.25	\$14,446.25	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,583.00	\$13,583.00
E2	6" Tie-In Connection	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,042.05	\$2,042.05	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
E3	8" Dia. C900 PVC Waterline (DR 18)	LF	975	\$93.00	\$90,675.00	\$93.42	\$91,084.50	\$105.00	\$102,375.00	\$109.25	\$106,518.75	\$75.00	\$73,125.00
E4	8" Dia. D.I. Waterline	LF	336	\$100.00	\$33,600.00	\$109.65	\$36,842.40	\$115.00	\$38,640.00	\$158.70	\$53,323.20	\$100.00	\$33,600.00
E5	8" Dia. 45° D.I. Bend	EA	18	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$884.79	\$15,926.22	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,561.70	\$28,110.60	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00
E6	8" Dia. 11.25° D.I. Bend	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$739.01	\$739.01	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E7	8" Gate Valve with Box and Cover	EA	5	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,736.32	\$13,681.60	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$19,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
E8	8" Tie-in Connection	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,850.41	\$5,700.82	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
E9	8" x 8" D.I. Tee	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,787.28	\$3,574.56	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,955.00	\$3,910.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
E10	8" x 6" D.I. Reducer	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,244.67	\$1,244.67	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E11	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,112.34	\$5,112.34	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
E12	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Type 1)	EA	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,318.76	\$12,637.52	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$10,292.50	\$20,585.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
E13	Abandon In Place Existing AC waterline (Fill w/Grout)	LF	1,211	\$10.00	\$12,110.00	\$57.68	\$69,850.48	\$15.00	\$18,165.00	\$20.70	\$25,067.70	\$20.00	\$24,220.00
E14	Adjust Exist. Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$966.86	\$1,933.72	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
E15	3/4" Water Service	EA	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$931.34	\$11,176.08	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,092.50	\$13,110.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
E16	1" Water Service	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,077.52	\$4,310.08	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,437.50	\$5,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT**

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.
BID DATE: April 27, 2022

LONG MEADOW DRIVE - HUNT DRIVE TO ST. ANDREWS DRIVE (BOND 2018) - CITY PROJECT NO. 18030A				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		A. Ortiz Construction and Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St., Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Hamman Excavating 1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E17	Trench Safety for Waterlines	LF	1,311	\$3.00	\$3,933.00	\$5.00	\$6,555.00	\$10.00	\$13,110.00	\$5.75	\$7,538.25	\$5.00	\$6,555.00
E18	Full Depth HMA Repair	SY	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$212.80	\$4,256.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
E19	2" Mill and Overlay	SY	70	\$260.00	\$18,200.00	\$71.68	\$5,017.60	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$90.85	\$6,359.50	\$98.00	\$6,860.00
E20	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Subtotal Part 'E' (Items E1 thru E20)				\$274,518.00		\$314,373.34		\$303,371.25		\$345,585.50		\$285,243.00	
PART F: WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS													
F1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part F)	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$32.32	\$32.32	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
F2	Adjust Existing Wastewater Manhole to Grade	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,155.12	\$1,155.12	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Subtotal Part 'F' (Items F1 thru F2)				\$2,100.00		\$1,187.44		\$2,100.00		\$4,600.00		\$2,625.00	
BID SUMMARY													
TOTAL BASE BID PARTS A, B, C, D, E, & F													
2				\$264,851.00		\$218,774.86		\$385,568.07		\$325,871.00		\$445,876.76	
Part B - Street Improvements (Items B1 thru B29)				\$792,321.00		\$703,245.03		\$605,455.99		\$672,139.35		\$822,673.42	
Part C - ADA Improvements (Items C1 thru C8)				\$149,614.00		\$167,609.99		\$173,307.75		\$113,095.00		\$155,981.70	
Part D - Storm Water Drainage Improvements (Items D1 thru D15)				\$341,879.00		\$420,160.92		\$365,008.88		\$399,370.50		\$354,337.20	
Part E - Water Improvements (Items E1 thru E20)				\$274,518.00		\$314,373.34		\$303,371.25		\$345,585.50		\$285,243.00	
Part F - Wastewater Improvements (Items F1 thru F2)				\$2,100.00		\$1,187.44		\$2,100.00		\$4,600.00		\$2,625.00	
TOTAL PROJECT (Parts A THRU F)				\$1,825,283.00		\$1,825,351.58		\$1,834,811.94		\$1,860,661.35		\$2,066,737.08	

Item A1 - Bid Irregularity, Bid amount exceeds Max 5% Part A
Item A2 - Bid Irregularity, Bid amount exceeds 2% of the total project bid

Bid deemed non-responsive due to omission of required Business Designation Form and Ethical Behavior Form